SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT COMPANY

TOUR CB21
16, PLACE DE L'IRIS
92040 PARIS LA DÉFENSE CEDEX, FRANCE
TEL +33 (0)1 58 81 20 00
FAX +33 (0)1 58 81 25 00
WWW.SUEZ-ENVIRONNEMENT.COM



Filing of the 2012 Reference Document

Paris La Défense, 8 April 2013

SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT COMPANY announces the publication of the 2012 Reference Document, which has been filed on April 5, 2013 with the *Autorité des marchés financiers* (AMF).

The Reference Document is available on SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT COMPANY's website www.suez-environnement.com and on the AMF's website (www.amf-france.org).

Copies of the Reference Document are also available at the company's head office: Tour CB21, 16, place de l'Iris, 92040 PARIS LA DEFENSE Cedex.

The Reference Document includes the following documents:

- the 2012 annual financial report;
- information on fees paid to the statutory auditors;
- the report on the composition of the Board of Directors, the conditions under which the work of the Board is prepared and organized, the internal control and risk management procedures and the auditors' reports on the same;
- a description of the shares buyback program.

Natural resources are not infinite. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT (Paris: SEV, Brussels: SEVB) and its subsidiaries deal with the challenge of protecting resources by providing innovative solutions to industries and to millions of people. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT supplies drinking water to 91 million people, provides waste water treatment services for 63 million people and collects the waste produced by 57 million people. SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT has 79,550 employees and, with its presence on five continents, is a world leader exclusively dedicated to water and waste management services. In 2012, SUEZ ENVIRONNEMENT, a subsidiary 35.7% owned by GDF SUEZ, posted revenues of EUR 15.1 billion.